OP \$40.00 37550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omni Development, Inc.		09/08/2010	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Information Builders, Inc.
Street Address:	Two Penn Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121-2898
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3755093	OMNIFOCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)840-1234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 421-0500

Email: mail@levman.com

Correspondent Name: Howard F Mandelbaum

Address Line 1: 222 Bloomingdale Road

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IBI 6561US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard F Mandelbaum	
Signature:	/Howard F Mandelbaum/	
Date:	09/15/2010	
	TRADEMARK	

900171681 REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0899

Total Attachments: 1

source=IBI 6561US Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Omni Development, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 3257 - 16th Avenue W., Suite B, Scattle, WA 98119, has adopted, and is using the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely,

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date OMNIFOCUS 3,755,093 March 2, 2010

Whereas Information Builders, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 2 Penn Plaza, New York, NY 10121-2898, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Omni Development, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Information Builders, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Omj	ni Deyel	opment,	Inc.	
Вÿ	- Jan		Address of the state of the sta	
•	Ken	Čase, CI	30	

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) 88. COUNTY OF KING

On this day of September, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Ken Case, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the assignment of Omni Development, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto soft my hand and official seal the day and year

first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing at

My appointment expires

mr 12809843v4 0036762-006019

RECORDED: 09/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0901